 LNG
Vehicle Tank Products
LNG-501 Catalog
TM
ii
TM
Foreword
This catalog briefly describes the RegO® LNG Equipment available from RegO® as a result of condensing information in this catalog, some highly

•	 100% Factory Tested
Short Stem Cryogenic Valves T9450 Series & T9460 Series
Ordering Information
Materials
Tube............................................................................ Stainless Steel
Body.........................................................................................  Brass
Bonnet......................................................................................  Brass
Seat Disc..................................................................................  CTFE
Stem Seal Gasket....................................................................  PTFE
Handwheel........................................................................   Aluminum
Spring........................................................................   Stainless Steel
Stem.........................................................................................  Brass
Part Number Inlet Outlet Orifice A Length B Height (Approx.) C Tube D Cv Factor For Gaseous Flow Cv Factor For Liquid Flow
T009452 ¼” F.NPT ¼” F.NPT .250”
2½” 2¾” None
.72 0.99
T009453 ⅜”F.NPT ⅜”F.NPT
.406”
1.08
1.79
T009454 ½” F.NPT ½” F.NPT 1.10
T009464CA
.675
Tube ⅜”F.NPT .406” 2½” 2¾”
1⅛”
1.08
T009464DA 2⅛”
T009464EA 2⅞”
T009464ADA 3⅜”
Application
Retrofit kits are be used to convert the 9450 and 9460 series short
stem shut off valves into extended stem style. The conversion can
be done without removing the valve from your system. Available in

Relief Valves for Gas & Cryogenic Systems
9400 Series Brass or Stainless Steel, Non-ASME
Ordering Information
Materials SS Style
Body..........................................................................   Stainless Steel
Spring........................................................................   Stainless Steel
Seat Retainer............................................................   Stainless Steel
Pipe-Away Adapter....................................................   Stainless Steel
Style Size
Inlet M.NPT
A
Body and Valve
Material
Pressure
Setting Range
PSIG
Height
B
Wrenching
Hex
C
Orifice Size
Sq. Inch
Pipe-Away
Adapter P/N
Pipe-Away
Outlet F.N.P.T.
PRV 9432 ¼” Brass 17-600 2.6” ⅞” .062 B-9412-2 ⅜”
SS 9432 ¼” Stainless Steel 17-600 2.6” ⅞” .062 SS-9412-4 ½”
PRV 9433 ⅜” Brass 17-600 2.6” ⅞” .062 B-9412-2 ⅜”
SS 9433 ⅜” Stainless Steel 17-600 2.6” ⅞” .062 SS-9412-4 ½”
PRV 9434 ½” Brass 17-600 2.8” ⅞” .062 B-9412-4 ½”
SS 9434 ½” Stainless Steel 17-600 2.8” ⅞” .062 SS-9412-4 ½”
B- 9425 ¾” Brass 50-300 3.4” 1¾” .43 B-3131-10 1”
B- 9426 1” Brass 75-300 5.5” 2⅜” .62 B-3132-10 1¼”
Ordering Information
Fill in the blanks with options below.
This example part number indicates a ¼” M.NPT PRV style brass
relief valve with PTFE seat, set at 350 PSIG with drain hole and no
pipe away adapter.
Seat Material Option
F for Fluorosilicone for PRV and SS styles for 15-139psi.
T for PTFE for PRV and SS styles for 140-600psi
N for B-9425 and B-9426, Fluorosilicone seat, all set pressures.
Drain Hole Option
Relief valves without pipeaway typically provided with drain holes, leave
blank. P - for relief valves without drain hole, for example PRV9432TP350
WARNING: Inspection and maintenance of pressure relief
valves is very important. Failure to properly inspect and maintain
pressure relief valves could result in personal injuries or property
damage. The useful safe service life of a pressure relief valve may be
significantly affected by the service environment.
Flow Performance
•	 PRV and SS style flow at 0.783 SCFM Air/PSIA at 110% of set pressure.
•	 B-9425N flow of 6.7 SCFM Air/PSIA at 120% of set pressure.
•	 B-9426N flow of 11.0 SCFM Air/PSIA at 120% of set pressure
Set Pressure
Specify set pressure within range specified for style and size. The
B-9425 & B-9426N are available in select settings only. Special order.
Pipe Away Option

Right Angle Relief Valves With Manual Override
NG-9008M Series
Ordering Information
Materials
Spring Pin.................................................................... Stainless Steel
Handle......................................................................... Stainless Steel
O-Rings.........................................................................Fluorosilicone
Connector...................................................................................Brass
Stem............................................................................ Stainless Steel
Bonnet........................................................................................Brass
Seat Disc....................................................................................PTFE
Spring.......................................................................... Stainless Steel
Adjusting Screw..........................................................................Brass
Body...........................................................................................Brass
Poppet........................................................................................Brass
Part Number
Inlet
Connection
Outlet
Connection Set Pressure (PSIG)
NG009008M230
½” Tube Fitting ⅜” NPT
230
NG009008M250 250
NG009008M280 280
NG009008M350 350
NG009008M415 415
   SAE J514
   37° -8 JIC 1/2" FITTING
   3/4" - 16 UNF THD
(3/8" NPT)
(4.14)
( .281)
(3.65)
(1.00)
(2.00)
(1.40)
Color Identification
230 psig
250 psig
280 psig
350 psig
415 psig
NG-9008M
WARNING: Inspection and maintenance of pressure relief
valves is very important. Failure to properly inspect and maintain
pressure relief valves could result in personal injuries or property
damage. The useful safe service life of a pressure relief valve may be
significantly affected by the service environment.
7
TM
Application
For use with LNG liquid lines as an effective shut off utilizing ball and
spring mechanism. ⅛” design fits compact piping systems.
Heavy duty spring and precision ball provide dependable service
in LNG fuel applications. Used to equalize pressure between liquid
withdrawl line & tank.
Features
•	 Materials selected specifically for compatibility with LNG
•	 Quick acting ball and spring mechanism
•	 Metal to metal seating provides durable service life
•	 100% factory tested
In-Line ⅛” Ball Check Valve
NG-301
Ordering Information
Materials
Body.........................................................................................  Brass
Spring .......................................................................   Stainless Steel
Spring retainer..........................................................................  Brass
Ball ...........................................................................   Stainless Steel
Part Number Inlet A B Diameter
NG000301 ⅛” M.NPT 1.20” 0.44”
NG-301

Inline Check Valves
CG Series Gas and Cryogenic Check Valves
Ordering Information
Materials
Body (B and BL suffix)............................................  ASTM B16 Brass
Body (SS and SSL suffix)...................................   203 Stainless Steel
Spring........................................................................   Stainless Steel
Piston........................................................................   Stainless Steel
Metal Seat............................................................ 303 Stainless Steel
Part Number Seating Option Inlet/Outlet Connections FNPT A Length B Wrenching Hex Size C Cv Maximum Operating Pressure
Stainless Steel Check Valves
CG000250SS Metal 1/4” 23/8” 13/16” .87 5000 PSIG
CG000375SS Metal 3/8” 21/2” 1” 2.3 5000 PSIG
CG000500SS Metal 1/2” 3” 11/8” 3.5 5000 PSIG
CG000750SS Metal 3/4” 35/8” 11/2” 5.2 5000 PSIG
Brass Body Check Valves
CG000250B Metal 1/4” 23/8” 13/16” .87 3000 PSIG
CG000375B Metal 3/8” 21/2” 1” 2.3 3000 PSIG
CG000500B Metal 1/2” 3” 11/8” 3.5 3000 PSIG
CG000750B Metal 3/4” 35/8” 11/2” 5.2 3000 PSIG
Metal Seat Option
10
TM
Application